
 

 

 

 

Date Event Year Group Time (if relevant) 

    

Monday 23rd 

April 

 Parent and Toddler   

 Financial capability 

presentation by Bank of 

Ireland 

 Camogie & Hurling club 

 

 

 

Year 7 

9.15-11am 

 

2pm  

 

3pm – 4pm 

 

Tuesday 24th 

April 

 Mandarin Language 

 Choir Festival 

 Morning Mass 

 Be Unique Dance Club 

 

2 & 3 

Choir 

Year 4 

9.30-10.30am 

9.30am 

10am 

2pm-3pm & 3pm-4pm 

Wednesday 

25th April 

 Mass & Confessions in 

preparation for Confirmation 

 Tennis 

 

 Climbing Club 

7 

 

1-2 

3-7 

3-7 

10am 

 

2-3pm 

3-3pm 

3-4pm 

Leaving at 3 returning at 

4.25pm 

Thursday 

26th April 

 Trip to Bank of Ireland 

Financial Capability Project 

 Swimming 

 Numeracy is Fun 

 Embracing the Outdoors 

Year 7 

 

5-7 

1 

2-3 

4-7 

9.15am 

 

afternoon 

2-3pm 

2-3pm 

3-4pm 

Friday 27th 

April 

 Dutch Visitor 

 

Year 7 morning 

    

 

  

 

 

 

Weekly Note – 23rd April 2018  

Follow us now on Twitter and the web for news updates  

@StJohnColeraine        www.stjohnspscoleraine.com 

 

 

ALL TEX RECYCLING 

We raised £242.75 

Thank you to everyone who helped us  

Recycle our old clothes 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tuesday 1st May: Y7 Confirmation 5pm  

Saturday 19th May: Y4 First Holy Communion 11am 

Monday 23rd April – Friday 4th May: Pupil 

assessments, please ensure full attendance during 

these dates as much as possible 

Friday 4th May: Y2 Prayer service (parents invited) 

Friday 25th May:  Y1-3 Option 1 Sports day 

Friday 1st June: Y1-3 Option 2 Sports day 

Wednesday 30th May: Y1 health appraisals 

Thursday 31st May: Y1 health appraisals 

Thursday 31st May: Y5-7 school swimming gala 

Tuesday 5th June: Y4-7 Option 1 Sports Day 

Friday 8th June: Y4-7 Option 2 Sports Day 

Monday 11th June:  Y7 Assessments in Loreto 

Wednesday 13th June: New Y1s – Induction Morning 

Thursday 14th June: Inter-schools swimming gala 

Friday 15th June: Y1 Assembly (parents invited) 

Tuesday 19th – Thursday 21st June: Beach and 

Diversity Park trips Y1-6 

More dates to be confirmed – please keep an eye on 
changes as Term 3 can become very busy 

 

The Foundation Stage door will be locked at 

9am. All pupils arriving to school late will 

enter through the front door. 

Lessons begin at 9am for all! 

 

 

http://www.google.co.uk/url?q=http://technorati.com/social-media/article/twitter-fakes-tweets-to-promote-twitter/&sa=U&ei=NSgLU_amIoaU7QbFlYG4Bw&ved=0CEYQ9QEwDA&usg=AFQjCNE7bTlKtkFfgawcOw1zMkG9NwvY9A

