



Weekly Note - 23rd April 2018

Follow us now on Twitter and the web for news updates

Monday 23 rd April	 Parent and Toddler Financial capability presentation by Bank of Ireland Camogie & Hurling club 	Year 7	9.15-11am 2pm 3pm - 4pm
Tuesday 24 th April	Mandarin LanguageChoir FestivalMorning MassBe Unique Dance Club	2 & 3 Choir Year 4	9.30-10.30am 9.30am 10am 2pm-3pm & 3pm-4pm
Wednesday 25 th April	 Mass & Confessions in preparation for Confirmation Tennis Climbing Club 	7 1-2 3-7 3-7	10am 2-3pm 3-3pm 3-4pm Leaving at 3 returning at 4.25pm
Thursday 26 th April	 Trip to Bank of Ireland Financial Capability Project Swimming Numeracy is Fun Embracing the Outdoors 	Year 7 5-7 1 2-3 4-7	9.15am afternoon 2-3pm 2-3pm 3-4pm
Friday 27 th April	Dutch Visitor	Year 7	morning

Term 3 Dates 2018

Tuesday 1st May: Y7 Confirmation 5pm

Saturday 19th May: Y4 First Holy Communion 11am

<u>Monday 23rd April - Friday 4th May</u>: Pupil assessments, please ensure full attendance during

these dates as much as possible

Friday 4th May: Y2 Prayer service (parents invited)

Friday 25th May: Y1-3 Option 1 Sports day Friday 1st June: Y1-3 Option 2 Sports day Wednesday 30th May: Y1 health appraisals Thursday 31st May: Y1 health appraisals

<u>Thursday 31st May:</u> Y5-7 school swimming gala <u>Tuesday 5th June:</u> Y4-7 Option 1 Sports Day

<u>Friday 8th June:</u> Y4-7 Option 2 Sports Day Monday 11th June: Y7 Assessments in Loreto

Wednesday 13th June: New Y1s - Induction Morning Thursday 14th June: Inter-schools swimming gala

Friday 15th June: Y1 Assembly (parents invited)
Tuesday 19th - Thursday 21st June: Beach and

Diversity Park trips Y1-6

More dates to be confirmed - please keep an eye on changes as Term 3 can become very busy

ALL TEX RECYCLING

We raised £242.75

Thank you to everyone who helped us

Recycle our old clothes

The Foundation Stage door will be locked at 9am. All pupils arriving to school late will enter through the front door.

Lessons begin at 9am for all!